
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

KWAZULU-NATAL LOCAL DIVISION, DURBAN 

COMMENCING AT DURBAN ON FRIDAY,20™ NOVEMBER 2020 

TO BE HEARD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE KRUGER 

D9572/18 

D10169/19 

D1774/20 

D9171/19 

D9863/19 

D5329/20 

D6585/20 

D6601/20 

D6602/20 

D6886/20 

D6792/20 

D7374/19 

EMAIL ADDRESS:ngasa@ judiciarv.org.za (Nondu) 
Landline: 031362 5825 

MASSTORES (PTY) LTD vs HENRY'S DEFAULT 
LIQUORS (PTY) LTD JUDGEMENT 

DEFAULT 
NEDBANK LTD vs N N NDLOVU JUDGEMENT PROP 

EXECUTABLE 
ABSA HOME LOANS GUARANTEE DEFAULT 
& ANO vs IM HUGHES JUDGEMENT PROP 
7604225194085 EXECUTABLE 

FIRSTRAND BANK LTD vs L L 
DEFAULT 

LANGA 
JUDGEMENT PROP 
EXECUTABLE 

THE STD BANK OF SA LTD vs DEFAULT 
PROFESSOR NATANIEL UNISI & JUDGEMENT PROP 
ANO EXECUTABLE 

THE STD BANK OF SA LTD vs CF 
DEFAULT 
JUDGEMENT PROP 

CLARISSE & ANO 
EXECUTABLE 

MS SHABALALA vs THE MASTER 
APPLICATION 

OF HIGH COURT DBN & ANO 

EXPARTE: IAMWAIBEL APPLICATION 

P MAHABEER vs A MAHABEER APPLICATION 

S NCUMATHA vs MINISTER OF 
JUSTICE & CORRECTIONAL APPLICATION 
SERVICE & ORS 

G PILLA Y vs MINISTER OF POLICE 
APPLICATION 

&ORS 

NJ GUMEDE vs RAF APPLICATION 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h40 

09h40 



2 

13. D3382/19 
MMNYAWOSEvsRM 

APPLICATION 09h40 
MNGOMEZULU 

14. D6588/20 DREDDY vS D CHELLAN & ANO APPLICATION 09h40 

15. D4228/20 NEDBANK LTD vs P N SISKA APPLICATION 09h40 

ITHALA DEV FINANCE 
16. D152/19 CORPORATION LTD vs F MKHIZE APPLICATION 09h40 

(PTY) LTD 

17. D8009/20 
ETHEKWINI MUNICIPALITY vs 

APPLICATION 09h40 
ILLEGAL OCCUPIERS OF ERF 11422 

18. A71/20 
CEV A LOGISTICS S A(PTY) LTD vs 

APPLICATION 09h40 
LOKEY TRADING (PTY) LTD 

19. D4451/20 
MAXENJIM CC vs V N MOTHILALL 

APPLICATION 09h40 
&ANO 

20. D2198/19 I BIDVEST LIFE LTS vs R PILLA Y APPLICATION 09h40 

21. D2970/20 
LENMED HEAL TH SHIF A vs Y 

APPLICATION 09h50 
SINGH&ANO 

22. D6576/20 
SR RAINECKE & ANO vs LOU-ANNE 

APPLICATION 09h50 
TRACY THAIN 

23. 4005/17 N LANGA vs RAF APPLICATION 09h50 

24. 10706/17 0 C MAUSSE vs RAF APPLICATION 09h50 

25. 14345/17 N L DUBE vs RAF APPLICATION 09h50 

TRANSACTION CAPITAL BUSINESS 
26. D4870/20 SOLUTION (PTY) LTD vs SASMANIA APPLICATION 09h50 

(PTY) LTD & ANO 

27. D6608/20 
GRANITE PROJECTS CC vs 

APPLICATION 09h50 
THERMOLINK PROJECTS (PTY) LTD 

28. D6055/20 L NAIDOO vs L NAIDOO DIVORCE 09h50 

29. D3446/20 GB MAZIBUKO vs A S MAZIBUKO DIVORCE 09h50 

30. D5543/20 F SHAIK vs B M SHAIK DIVORCE 09h50 



31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

3 

D1848/20 SN NOHUR vs R NOHUR DIVORCE 10h00 

D5434/20 T NAIDU vs M NAIDU DIVORCE 10h00 

D5188/20 M MARUGAN vs S MURUGAN DIVORCE 10h00 

2534/14 
J J L MOLEBALE vs N L J 

DIVORCE 10h00 
MOLEBALE 

D1530/19 N DAHYA vs VI DAHYA DIVORCE 10h00 

D3387/20 SD MOODLEY vs M MOODLEY DIVORCE 10h00 

D10215/18 S RAJPAL vs S RAJP AL RULE43 10h00 

MERCURIA ENERGY TRADING SA 
D10464/19 vs UWOYELA ENVIRONMENTAL OPPOSED MOTION 10h00 

SERVICES & ANO 

/mn 

• Legal Practitioners /Litigants are to take note of the allocated time for the hearing of their 
matters. 

• Non-appearances at the allocated time will result in matters been struck off the Roll, Matters 
will have to be set down again in the usual manner. 

• Stood down matters will be allocated a time slot after 12h00 by the Judge hearing the matter. 
Legal Practitioners must leave the court 'precint' and return at allocated times after 12h00. 

• Observing of social distancing: It is recommended that Legal Practitioners /Litigants arrive 
and be in attendance in the designated area outside the court building not later than 15 
minutes before the allocated time on the roll. Legal Practitioners /Litigants will be allowed 
into the court building 5 matters at a time. 

• When Legal Practitioners /Litigants in a matter are finished, he/she will exit the courtroom 
and immediately exit the building. 

• Urgent matters will be dealt with after the roll or by another Court. 



1. 

2. 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

KWAZULU-NATAL LOCAL DIVISION, DURBAN 

COMMENCING AT DURBAN ON FRIDAY,20TH NOVEMBER 2020 

TO BE HEARD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE D PILLA Y 

D5852/19 

D7751/19 

/mn 

EMAIL ADDRESS:jnaidoo-chetty(ti) judiciarv .org.za (Jereline) 
Landline: 031362 5813 

Cell Phone: 072 768 6110 

FREIGHT WORX CC VS ADVANCE 
FREIGHT CC 

LCOURT 

50 P AGES-2 HOURS 
SIY ANGQOBA JMT (PTY) LTD vs 
UNFOLOZI TVET COLLEGE 

LCOURT 

183 PAGES-1 HOUR 

09h30 

09h30 

• Legal Practitioners /Litigants are to take note of the allocated time for the hearing of their 
matters. 

4 

• Non-appearances at the allocated time will result in matters been struck off the Roll, Matters 
will have to be set down again in the usual manner. 

• Stood down matters will be allocated a time slot after 12h00 by the Judge hearing the matter. 
Legal Practitioners must leave the court 'precint' and return at allocated times after 12h00. 

• Observing of social distancing: It is recommended that Legal Practitioners /Litigants arrive 
and be in attendance in the designated area outside the court building not later than 15 
minutes before the allocated time on the roll. Legal Practitioners /Litigants will be allowed 
into the court building 5 matters at a time. 

• When Legal Practitioners /Litigants in a matter are finished, he/she will exit the courtroom 
and immediately exit the building. 

• Urgent matters will be dealt with after the roll or by another Court. 


