

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

KWAZULU-NATAL LOCAL DIVISION, DURBAN

COMMENCING AT DURBAN ON FRIDAY,20TH NOVEMBER 2020

TO BE HEARD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE KRUGER

EMAIL ADDRESS:ngasa@judiciary.org.za (Nondu) Landline: 031 362 5825

1.	D9572/18	MASSTORES (PTY) LTD vs HENRY'S LIQUORS (PTY) LTD	DEFAULT JUDGEMENT	09h30
2.	D10169/19	NEDBANK LTD vs N N NDLOVU	DEFAULT JUDGEMENT PROP EXECUTABLE	09h30
3.	D1774/20	ABSA HOME LOANS GUARANTEE & ANO vs I M HUGHES 7604225194085	DEFAULT JUDGEMENT PROP EXECUTABLE	09h30
4.	D9171/19	FIRSTRAND BANK LTD vs L L LANGA	DEFAULT JUDGEMENT PROP EXECUTABLE	09h30
5.	D9863/19	THE STD BANK OF SA LTD vs PROFESSOR NATANIEL UNISI & ANO	DEFAULT JUDGEMENT PROP EXECUTABLE	09h30
6.	D5329/20	THE STD BANK OF S A LTD vs C F CLARISSE & ANO	DEFAULT JUDGEMENT PROP EXECUTABLE	09h30
7.	D6585/20	M S SHABALALA vs THE MASTER OF HIGH COURT DBN & ANO	APPLICATION	09h30
8.	D6601/20	EX PARTE: I A M WAIBEL	APPLICATION	09h30
9.	D6602/20	P MAHABEER vs A MAHABEER	APPLICATION	09h30
10.	D6886/20	S NCUMATHA vs MINISTER OF JUSTICE & CORRECTIONAL SERVICE & ORS	APPLICATION	09h30
11.	D6792/20	G PILLAY vs MINISTER OF POLICE & ORS	APPLICATION	09h40
12.	D7374/19	N J GUMEDE vs RAF	APPLICATION	09h40

13.	D3382/19	M M NYAWOSE vs R M MNGOMEZULU	APPLICATION	09h40
14.	D6588/20	D REDDY vS D CHELLAN & ANO	APPLICATION	09h40
15.	D4228/20	NEDBANK LTD vs P N SISKA	APPLICATION	09h40
16.	D152/19	ITHALA DEV FINANCE CORPORATION LTD vs F MKHIZE (PTY) LTD	APPLICATION	09h40
17.	D8009/20	ETHEKWINI MUNICIPALITY vs ILLEGAL OCCUPIERS OF ERF 11422	APPLICATION	09h40
18.	A71/20	CEVA LOGISTICS S A(PTY) LTD vs LOKEY TRADING (PTY) LTD	APPLICATION	09h40
19.	D4451/20	MAXENJIM CC vs V N MOTHILALL & ANO	APPLICATION	09h40
20.	D2198/19	1BIDVEST LIFE LTS vs R PILLAY	APPLICATION	09h40
21.	D2970/20	LENMED HEALTH SHIFA vs Y SINGH & ANO	APPLICATION	09h50
22.	D6576/20	S R RAINECKE & ANO vs LOU-ANNE TRACY THAIN	APPLICATION	09h50
23.	4005/17	N LANGA vs RAF	APPLICATION	09h50
24.	10706/17	O C MAUSSE vs RAF	APPLICATION	09h50
25.	14345/17	N L DUBE vs RAF	APPLICATION	09h50
26.	D4870/20	TRANSACTION CAPITAL BUSINESS SOLUTION (PTY) LTD vs SASMANIA (PTY) LTD & ANO	APPLICATION	09h50
27.	D6608/20	GRANITE PROJECTS CC vs THERMOLINK PROJECTS (PTY) LTD	APPLICATION	09h50
28.	D6055/20	L NAIDOO vs L NAIDOO	DIVORCE	09h50
29.	D3446/20	G B MAZIBUKO vs A S MAZIBUKO	DIVORCE	09h50
30.	D5543/20	F SHAIK vs B M SHAIK	DIVORCE	09h50

	ATTRACTOR AND A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIP			
31.	D1848/20	S N NOHUR vs R NOHUR	DIVORCE	10h00
32.	D5434/20	T NAIDU vs M NAIDU	DIVORCE	10h00
33.	D5188/20	M MARUGAN vs S MURUGAN	DIVORCE	10h00
34.	2534/14	J J L MOLEBALE vs N L J MOLEBALE	DIVORCE	10h00
35.	D1530/19	N DAHYA vs V I DAHYA	DIVORCE	10h00
36.	D3387/20	S D MOODLEY vs M MOODLEY	DIVORCE	10h00
37.	D10215/18	S RAJPAL vs S RAJPAL	RULE 43	10h00
38.	D10464/19	MERCURIA ENERGY TRADING SA vs UWOYELA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES & ANO	OPPOSED MOTION	10h00

/mn

- Legal Practitioners /Litigants are to take note of the allocated time for the hearing of their matters.
- Non-appearances at the allocated time will result in matters been struck off the Roll, Matters will have to be set down again in the usual manner.
- Stood down matters will be allocated a time slot after 12h00 by the Judge hearing the matter. Legal Practitioners must leave the court 'precint' and return at allocated times after 12h00.
- Observing of social distancing: It is recommended that Legal Practitioners /Litigants arrive and be in attendance in the designated area outside the court building not later than 15 minutes before the allocated time on the roll. Legal Practitioners /Litigants will be allowed into the court building 5 matters at a time.
- When Legal Practitioners /Litigants in a matter are finished, he/she will exit the courtroom and immediately exit the building.
- Urgent matters will be dealt with after the roll or by another Court.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

KWAZULU-NATAL LOCAL DIVISION, DURBAN

COMMENCING AT DURBAN ON FRIDAY, 20TH NOVEMBER 2020

TO BE HEARD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE D PILLAY

EMAIL ADDRESS:jnaidoo-chetty@judiciarv.org.za (Jereline) Landline: 031 362 5813 Cell Phone: 072 768 6110

1.	D5852/19	FREIGHT WORX CC VS ADVANCE FREIGHT CC	L COURT	09h30
		50 PAGES-2 HOURS		
2.	D7751/19	SIYANGQOBA JMT (PTY) LTD vs UNFOLOZI TVET COLLEGE	L COURT	09h30
		183 PAGES-1 HOUR		

/mn

- Legal Practitioners /Litigants are to take note of the allocated time for the hearing of their matters.
- Non-appearances at the allocated time will result in matters been struck off the Roll, Matters will have to be set down again in the usual manner.
- Stood down matters will be allocated a time slot after 12h00 by the Judge hearing the matter. Legal Practitioners must leave the court 'precint' and return at allocated times after 12h00.
- Observing of social distancing: It is recommended that Legal Practitioners /Litigants arrive and be in attendance in the designated area outside the court building not later than 15 minutes before the allocated time on the roll. Legal Practitioners /Litigants will be allowed into the court building 5 matters at a time.
- When Legal Practitioners /Litigants in a matter are finished, he/she will exit the courtroom and immediately exit the building.
- Urgent matters will be dealt with after the roll or by another Court.